ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name	0.4.5	AND SECTION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	1800 P.	CIV-110
Harry A. Olivar, Jr. (S Quinn Emanuel Urquhart 865 S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017	SBN 143089) & Sullivan, LLP	APR 33 2013	FOR COU	RT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 213-443-30 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): harryoliva ATTORNEY FOR (Name): MBIA Insur	r@quinnemanuel d	13-443-3100 com	ORIGIN	AL FILED
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CO STREET ADDRESS: 600 S. Com MAILING ADDRESS: 600 S. Com CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angele BRANCH NAME: Central Ci PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: MBIA I DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: IndyMa	monwealth Avenue monwealth Avenue s, 90005 vil West nsurance Corpora	ation	LOS AN	7 2013 IGELES R COURT
REQUES	T FOR DISMISSAL		CASE NUMBER: BC 422358	
A conformed copy will not be return	ned by the clerk unless :	a method of return is	provided with the docu	(mont
class action. (Cal. Rules of Court, r	nissal of a derivative acti ules 3.760 and 3.770.)	ion or a class action	or of any party or cause	of action in a
D. (1) Complaint (2) _	X Without prejudice (P. P. Petition	arties to bear ow	n fees and costs.)	
 (3) Cross-complaint filed by (4) Cross-complaint filed by (5) Entire action of all partie (6) Other (specify):* 	(name):		on <i>(date</i>): on <i>(date</i>):	
2. (Complete in all cases except family The court did did did not we the clerk if court fees and costs were Date: April 15, 2013 Harry A. Olivar, Jr. (SE	ive court fees and costs for example of the declaration of the declara	or a party in this case.	(This information may b n must be completed). W. A. D.	e obtained from
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY *If dismissal requested is of specified parties only	PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	Attorney or party wit	(SIGNATURE) hout attorney for: MBI	Insurance
causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismisse	tate and identify the parties, d.	x Plaintiff/Pet	tioner Defenda	ant/Respondent
3. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above Date:	e dismissal is hereby give	en.**		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY	PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	A.4.	(SIGNATURE)	
** If a cross-complaint - or Response (Family Law relief - is on file, the attorney for cross-complaina sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Proc or (i).	v) seeking affirmative	Attorney or party with Plaintiff/Peti Cross-Com	tioner Defenda	nt/Respondent
 (To be completed by clerk) 4. Dismissal entered as requested 5. Dismissal entered on (date): 6. Dismissal not entered as requested 		/ 2013	oranica n	· .
7. a. Attorney or party without att b. Attorney or party without att a copy to be conformed a copy to be conformed attack. Date: APR 1 7 2013	torney notified on (date): torney not notified. Filing	party failed to provide conformer copy	She Sennia	Deputy
rm Adopled for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California CIV-110 IRev. Jan. 1 2013	REQUEST FOR DI	SMISSAL Lega	Code of C	Page 1 of 2

75

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action; my business address is 865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017-2543.

On April 16, 2013, I served true copies of the following document described as

REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL

on the parties in this action as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LIST

BY LEXIS NEXIS FILE & SERVE: I Posted Such Document Directly on the LexisNexis File & Serve Website (Https://Fileandserve.LexisNexis.com).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 16, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.

Rachael McCracken

SERVICE LIST

-	SERVICE LIST				
2		Counsel for Defendant			
3	jathey@corbfitzlaw.com CORBIN, ATHEY & MARTINEZ LLP 601 West Fifth Street, Suite 1150	KEVIN CALLAN and JILL JACOBSON			
4	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2024				
5	Tel: (213) 612-0001 Fas: (213) 612-0061				
6	Jane Sinai	Counsel for Defendant			
7	jasmith@willkie.com WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER, LLP	A. SCOTT KEYS			
8	1875 K Street NW Washington DC 20006-1238				
9	Tel: (202) 303-1000 Fax: (202) 303-2000				
10	Tammy Albarran	Counsel for Defendant			
11	talbarran@cov.com COVINGTON & BURLING LLP	MICHAEL PERRY			
12	One Front Street San Francisco, CA 94111-5356				
13	Tel: (415) 591-6000 Fax: (415) 591-6091				
14	and				
15	Benjamin J. Razi brazi@cov.com				
16	D. Jean Veta jdveta@cov.com				
17	1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW				
18	Washington DC 20004-2401 Tel: (202) 662-6000				
19	Fax: (202) 662-6291				
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					

	ATTORNEY OF PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY 44	014-110
	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	SOR COURT HOS ONLY
	Harry A. Olivar, Jr. (SBN 143089)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP	
	865 S. Figueroa Štreet, 10th Fl	,
	Los Angeles, CA 90017	
	TELEPHONE NO.: 213-443-3000 FAX NO. (Optional): 213-443-3100	
_	TELEPHONE NO.: 213-443-3000 FAX NO. (Optional): 213-443-3100 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): harryolivar@quinnemanuel.com	ORIGINAL FILED
	ATTORNEY FOR (Name): MBIA Insurance Corporation	IN AL PILLE
	ATTORNET FOR (Name): MBIA Insurance Corporation	
	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	47 0040
	STREET ADDRESS: 600 S. Commonwealth Avenue	APR 17 2013
\	MAILING ADDRESS: 600 S. Commonwealth Avenue	i
,	CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, 90005	LOS ANGELES
	BRANCH NAME: Central Civil West	
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: MBIA Insurance Corporation	SUPERIOR COURT
	· ·	
	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: IndyMac ABS, Inc., et al.	
ı	DECLIFOR NO. DIGINOS	CASE NUMBER:
ĺ	REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	BC 422358
ı	A conformed convivill not be returned by the clark unless a well of the	
t	A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unless a method of return is pro This form may not be used for dismissal of a derivative action or a class action or class action (Cal Rules of Court rules 2.750 and 2.770.)	ovided with the document.
L	class action. (Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.760 and 3.770.)	or any party or cause of action in a
	TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
	a. (1) With prejudice (2) X Without prejudice (Parties to bear own	fees and costs)
	b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	ices and costs.)
	(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	
		on (date):
	(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on <i>(date)</i> :
	(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
	(6) Other (specify):*	
	2. (Complete in all cases except family law cases.)	
•	The court did far did	
	The court did did id did not waive court fees and costs for a party in this case. (The clark if court fees and costs for a party in this case.)	nis information may be obtained from
	the clerk. If court rees and costs were waived, the declaration on the back of this form m	ust be completed).
	Date: April 15, 2013	
	Harry A. Olivar, Jr. (SBN 143089)	y allen h
	TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF THE ATTORNEY TO SUBTRIBUTE OF THE ATTORNEY	(SIGNATURE)
	Attorney or party without	it attorney for: MBIA Insurance
	inly, or of specified cross-complaints only of specified causes of action Corporation	
C	auses of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	
3	B. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby given.**	пан
	Date:	
(1	YPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
*	* If a cross-complaint or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative	t attorney for:
	relief - is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must	
	sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581 (i) Plaintiff/Petition	er Defendant/Respondent
	Cross-Complei	nant
	To be completed by clerk) APR 1 7 2013	
	Dismissal entered as requested on (date):	
	Dismissal entered on (date): as to only (name):	
6	Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reasons (specify):	
_	AFN 1: 2013	
1	Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):	
	b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filling party failed to provide	N
	a copy to be conformed means to return conformed copy	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Date: Clerk, by Clerk, by	, Deputy
	Fine	(\
лM	Adopted for Mandatory Use	Page 1 of 2

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action; my business address is 865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017-2543.

On April 16, 2013, I served true copies of the following document described as

REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL

on the parties in this action as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LIST

BY LEXIS NEXIS FILE & SERVE: I Posted Such Document Directly on the LexisNexis File & Serve Website (Https://Fileandserve.LexisNexis.com).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 16, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.

Rachael McCracken

SERVICE LIST

1	SERVICE LIST		
2 3 4	jathey@corbfitzlaw.com CORBIN, ATHEY & MARTINEZ LLP 601 West Fifth Street, Suite 1150	Counsel for Defendant KEVIN CALLAN and JILL JACOBSON	
5	Tel: (213) 612-0001 Fas: (213) 612-0061		
6 7 8 9	Julie Smith jasmith@willkie.com WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER, LLP 1875 K Street NW Washington DC 20006-1238 Tel: (202) 303-1000 Fax: (202) 303-2000	Counsel for Defendant A. SCOTT KEYS	
10 11 12 13 14	Tammy Albarran talbarran@cov.com COVINGTON & BURLING LLP One Front Street San Francisco, CA 94111-5356 Tel: (415) 591-6000 Fax: (415) 591-6091 and	Counsel for Defendant MICHAEL PERRY	
15	Benjamin J. Razi brazi@cov.com D. Jean Veta		
16	jdveta@cov.com COVINGTON & BURLING LLP		
17 18	1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington DC 20004-2401 Tel: (202) 662-6000		
19	Fax: (202) 662-6291		
20			
21			